Description Reserve Price (INR) EMD 
Incremental 

value 

BLOCK A 

Sale of Factory of Corporate Debtor 

in slump sale, including Land, 

Building, Plant & Machinery situated 

at Unit I – Plot No. 691–696, Sector 2, 

Bawal, Haryana, 123501 

Rs. 55,98,41,359/- 

(Rupees Fifty-Five Crores and 

Ninety-Eight lakhs Forty-One 

Thousand Three Hundred and 

Fifty-Nine only) 

Rs. 

5,59,84,135/- 
Rs. 5,00,000/- 

BLOCK B 

Sale of Factory of corporate debtor in 

a slump sale, including Land, 

Building, Plant & Machinery situated 

at Unit II – Plot Nos. 180-

D,E,F,G,H,I,J & 181-A, Sector-3, IMT 

Bawal, Haryana, 123501 

Rs. 66,57,28,474/- 

(Rupees Sixty-Six Crore Fifty-

Seven Lakh Twenty-Eight 

Thousand Four Hundred 

Seventy-Four Only) 

Rs. 

6,65,72,847/- 
Rs. 5,00,000/- 

BLOCK C 

Sale of Factory of corporate debtor in 

a slump sale, including Land & 

Building, situated at Unit III – Plot No. 

126, Sector 6, Bawal, Haryana, 123501 

Rs. 39,23,92,509/- 

(Rupees Thirty-Nine Crore 

Twenty-Three Lakh Ninety-

Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Nine Only) 

Rs. 

3,92,39,250/- 
Rs. 5,00,000/- 

Note-Kindly refer to E-Auction Document bearing no. EAUCTION/DOC/07/2025/07 for clarification on Sale of factories of 

Corporate Debtor on a slump sale basis as per Regulation 32(b) of IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulation, 2016.